



ORDER BELOW EXH.108 IN SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO.27/2012.

Shri.Ravikumar Shivrudra Bhendwade.

V/s.

Shri.Shamshoddin Babaso Momin etc.

Perused contents of application and say filed thereon.
Present applicant/defendant has right to file application but, the fate of which can be decided in due course by taking into consideration grievance of other side. Considering facts, the following order.

ORDER

Permission granted to withdraw the application
below Exh.104.

Jaysingpur.
Date : 08/01/2026.

(Y.H.S. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Jaysingpur, Dist.Kolhapur.